## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16984/2015

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

Date: 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

File not received.

List on 01st October, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar