SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16984/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in OP No. 111/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SULFIKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 15/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. No. 1 of 2015 filed for impleadment of the applicants as a party respondent, is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

[RASHI GUPTA] SR.P.A. [RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER