ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16984/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in OP No. 111/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SULFIKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2015 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) *Proxy Counsel For C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 16 to 20 submits that he has filed an application, which is registered as I.A. No.2. List the same in the next week, if it is not defective.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(*Appearance slip not given in the Court)