SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16984/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in OP No. 111/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SULFIKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 11/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Naval Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

For M/s Lawyer's Knit and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to pass any order accept that the special leave petition itself be listed for hearing at an early date.

I.A. No.2 of 2015 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[INDU POKHRIYAL] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.