COURT NO. R-1 SECTION XI-A

ITEM NO. 80

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION</u> FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16984 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

N. SULFIKKAR & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 01st October, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Among 15 respondents herein, service upon respondent Nos.3, 5 to 7, 10, 11 and 13 to 15 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Remaining all the respondents are yet not served, petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the service.

List again on 7.1.2016."

It is submitted that there are 20 respondents Respondent Nos. 16 to 20 have been brought on record vide this Court's order dated 15.10.2015 and Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 16 to 20 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran and Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3, 4 and 8 to 13 respectively but not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that A.D. cards have been received on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 to 7, 14 and 15 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (57 Lawyer's Chambers)
- 2. Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv. (119 Lawyer's Chambers)
- 3. Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv. (18, New Lawyer's Chambers)
- 4. M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv. (20 Old Lawyer's Chambers)
- 5. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. (Bar Association)

as3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR