ITEM NO.66

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6165/2017

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

N. SULFIKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv. For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR Mr. Jishnu M.C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Parties failed to file the statement of case within the stipulated time. Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

JG