IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6165 OF 2017

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SULFIKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

- 1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned judgment of the High Court.
- 2. The Appeal is dismissed without order as to cost.

																				J	
(S		Α	В	D	U	L	N	Α	Z	E	Ε	R)							

																				J	
(HEMANT GUPTA)																					

NEW DELHI FEBRUARY 05, 2020

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.14 **SECTION XI-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 6165/2017

LSGD GRADUATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SULFIKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 146814/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 146815/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nimitha Anwar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Elvin Peter, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhishek D. S., Adv.

Ms. Srishti Ghoshal, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

3

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI) AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

(Signed Order is placed on the file)